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Discipline Infractions
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2024-2025



80

3,005

2,299

2,619

2,389

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

#
o

f 
S
tu

d
e

n
ts

School Year

Total Visits to Deans

(Excluding Tardy Passes)



FRSH

42.30%

SOPH

25.40%

JR

15.20%

SR

17.10%

School Year 2024/2025

Total Visits to Deans by Grade Level

(Excluding Tardy Passes)

FRSH SOPH JR SR



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

%
o

f 
S
tu

d
e

n
ts

School Year

Total Visits to Deans by School Year and Grade Level

(Excluding Tardy Passes)

%FRSH %SOPH %JR %SR



Hisp 87.20%

NtvAm, 0.30%

Asian, 1.00%

AfrAm, 5.50%

Cauc, 5.00%
Multi, 0.80%

0.20%

School Year 2024/2025

Total Visits to Deans by Ethnicity

(Excluding Tardy Passes)



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

%
o

f 
S
tu

d
e

n
ts

School Year

Total Visits to Deans by School Year and Ethnicity

(Excluding Tardy Passes)

Hisp NtvAmer Asian AfrAmer Caucasian Multi



65.60%

34.40%

School Year 2024/2025

Total Visits to Deans by Gender

(Excluding Tardy Passes)

Male Female



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

%
o

f 
S
tu

d
e

n
ts

School Year

Total Visits to Deans by Gender

(Excluding Tardy Passes)

Male Female



Reason Frequency

14

BV-Bus Rule Violation 1

CH-Cheating 1

CI-Confidential / Informational 1

CL-Classroom Misconduct 219

DD-Disobedience / Disrespect 13

ED-Electronic Device 94

FD-Fake Call / Note / ID 2

FI-Fighting 27

FS-Failed to Serve Tues / Weds / Sat School 16

GD-Gross Disobedience / Disrespect 3

GR-Gang Activity 2

HS-Hate Speech 1

IB-Inappropriate Behavior 138

LB-Inappropriate Lunchroom Behavior 2

MI-Misconduct 3

MP-Abuse of a Pass / Misuse of an ID 2

OC-Off Campus Violation 3

PA-Possession of Alcohol 3

PD-Possession of Drugs 3

PDP-Possesion of Drug Paraphernalia 4

PL-Plagiarism 6

PV-Possession of Vaping Device 6

SH-Sexual Harrassment 1

TA-Tardy to Class 1200

TH-Theft 2

TR-Truant All Day 92

TU-Truant to Class 512

UA-Unsupervised Area Violation 1

UIA-Under the Influence of Alcohol 2

UID-Under the Influence of Drugs 1

VA-Vandalism 5

VP-Vaping 9

Total 2389



TARDY PASSES ISSUED

2024-2025
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20/21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

21/22 617 0 6 39 44 15 0

22/23 579 1 4 18 60 2 0

23/24 550 0 8 15 25 1 0

24/25 599 1 4 36 32 1 1
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20/21 3 0 0 1 1 0 0

21/22 7 0 0 1 3 0 0

22/23 20 0 1 7 2 0 0

23/24 75 0 3 6 7 0 0

24/25 53 0 0 4 4 1 0
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In School Suspension

Reason Count PCT

BV-Bus Route Violation 1 0.15%

CL-Classroom Misconduct 11 1.63%

DD-Disobedience / Disrespect 3 0.45%

FD-Fake Call / Note / ID 2 0.30%

FI-Fighting 2 0.30%

GD-Gross Disobedience / Disrespect 1 0.15%

HS-Hate Speech 1 0.15%

IB-Inappropriate Behavior 37 5.49%

MI-Misconduct 2 0.30%

OC-Off Campus Violation 3 0.45%

PDP-Possesion of Drug Paraphernalia 4 0.59%

PL-Plagiarism 2 0.30%

PV-Possession of Vaping Device 3 0.45%

TA-Tardy to Class 227 33.68%

TH-Theft 2 0.30%

TR-Truant All Day 81 12.02%

TU-Truant to Class 284 42.14%

UA-Unsupervised Area Violation 1 0.15%

VA-Vandalism 4 0.59%

VP-Vaping 3 0.45%

Total 674 100.00%
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Out of School Suspension

Reason Count Pct

DD-Disobedience/Disrespect 4 6.45%

FI-Fighting 26 41.94%

GD-Gross Disobedience / Disrespect 2 3.23%

GR-Gang Activity 2 3.23%

IB-Inappropriate Behavior 9 14.52%

PA-Possession of Alcohol 3 4.84%

PD-Possession of Drugs 3 4.84%

PV-Possession of Vaping Device 3 4.84%

SH-Sexual Harrassment
1 1.61%

TR-Truant All Day
1 1.61%

TU_Truant to Class 3 4.84%

UIA-Under the influence of Alcohol 2 3.23%

UID-Under the influence of Drugs
1 1.61%

VA-Vandalism
1 1.61%

WP-Weapon Violation 1 1.61%

Total 62 100.00%
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